TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Biopool AB		08/02/2005	CORPORATION: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trinity Biotech Manufacturing Limited	
Street Address:	1DA Business Park, Bray County	
City:	Wicklow	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2592325	MINIQUANT
Registration Number:	2534489	MINIQUANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Trigg

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0320

Signature:	/james a. trigg/
Date:	09/09/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=biopool ab assignment#page1.tif source=biopool ab assignment#page2.tif source=biopool ab assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0321

UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 2 day of Autust, 2005,

between Biopool AB, a limited company duly organized under the laws of Sweden,

with offices at S-903427 Umea, Sweden (the "Assignor") and Trinity Biotech

Manufacturing Limited, a Limited Company duly organized under the laws of

Ireland, with offices at IDA Business Park, Bray County, Wicklow, Ireland (the

"Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the

trademark MINIQUANT (the "Trademark") and is the owner of the registrations for

the Trademark shown in the Schedule attached hereto (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to

the Trademark and the Registrations, and good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all

rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark and the Registrations, together with

the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and the

Registrations, the benefit of any rights at common law that have accrued to the

Assignor through use of the Trademark or the Registrations or otherwise, and the

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0322

right to recover for damages and profits and all	other remedies for past infringements
thereof.	. t
BIOPOOL AB	TRINITY BIOTECH MANUFAGTURING LIMITED
By: Oblohow	By: Ky Kal
Name: RONAN O'CAOIMH	Name: RORY NEALON
Title: DIRECTOR	Title: DIRECTOR
Date: 2/8/05	Date: $2(8/05)$

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark

U.S. Reg. No.

2,592,325

MINIQUANT in International Class 5
MINIQUANT in International Class 10

2,534,489

Page 3 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003156 FRAME: 0324

RECORDED: 09/09/2005